TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		102/26/2004 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Investment & Management Co.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19890		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2209811	
Registration Number:	2426634	SUMMER HIGHLIGHTS
Registration Number:	2424115	DEXATRIM NATURAL
Registration Number:	2409502	OMNIGEST EZ
Registration Number:	2390476	NEW PHASE
Registration Number:	2423961	QUIK GEL
Registration Number:	2300011	REPOSE
Registration Number:	2304853	HAVE YOU BONDED TODAY?
Registration Number:	2260962	ECHINEX
Registration Number:	2235369	HARMONEX
Registration Number:	2138650	NATREX
Registration Number:	2125543	GOLD BOND
Registration Number:	2190345	
Registration Number:	2166505	THE QUICKEST PROTECTION UNDER THE SUN TRADEMARK

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0963

900012541

Registration Number:	2133406	DEXATRIM ALL NATURAL	
Registration Number:	2343862	ICY TO DULL THE PAIN AND HOT TO RELAX IT AWAY	
Registration Number:	2362493		
Registration Number:	2157302	SUN SOURCE	
Registration Number:	2006261		
Registration Number:	2034577	CAPZASIN-HP	
Registration Number:	2070665	PROPALMEX	
Registration Number:	1999980	454	
Registration Number:	1999979	FLEX-ALL	
Registration Number:	2065823	MELATONEX	
Registration Number:	1982586	PAMPRIN	
Registration Number:	2027866	ASPERGEL	
Registration Number:	1951563	QUIK GEL	
Registration Number:	1957827	REPOZE	
Registration Number:	2373080	CHILL STICK	
Registration Number:	1996473	THE ULTIMATE WATERPROOF SUNBLOCK	
Registration Number:	1930288	P PURIFIED CAPSAICIN	
Registration Number:	2226385	CAPZASIN-P	
Registration Number:	1947948	SUNSOURCE	
Registration Number:	1972070	GARLIQUE	
Registration Number:	1712993	SPORTSCREME	
Registration Number:	1730604	REJUVEX	
Registration Number:	1681731	ULTRASWIM	
Registration Number:	1674764	FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE YOUR PERIOD	
Registration Number:	1569189	FLEX-ALL 454	
Registration Number:	1481352	FLEX-ALL 454	
Registration Number:	1491903	ARTHRITIS HOT	
Registration Number:	1471156	PREMSYN PMS	
Registration Number:	1471131	ULTRA SWIM	
Registration Number:	1499182	PAMPRIN-IB	
Registration Number:	1456006	SUN-IN	
Registration Number:	1339919	TADPOLE	
Registration Number:	1287627	SUNSOURCE	
Registration Number:	1290647	MUDD	
Registration Number:	1286791	INGRAM'S I.Q.U.	

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0964

Registration Number:	1279506	BULLFROG
Registration Number:	1279505	AMPHIBIOUS FORMULA
Registration Number:	1240837	SALYCIN
Registration Number:	1209453	GOLD BOND
Registration Number:	1197606	ULTRASWIM
Registration Number:	1068862	DEXATRIM
Registration Number:	1022455	APPEDRINE
Registration Number:	1011938	MUDD
Registration Number:	970575	ICY-HOT
Registration Number:	933107	ASPERCREME
Registration Number:	912472	HERPECIN-L
Registration Number:	908769	SUN IN
Registration Number:	709866	PAMPRIN
Registration Number:	595101	BENZODENT
Registration Number:	929734	SELSUN BLUE
Registration Number:	570750	SELSUN
Serial Number:	76367868	ODOR FREE THERAPY
Serial Number:	76328774	GOLD BOND HEALING MEDICATED SINCE 1908
Serial Number:	76328773	HEALING MEDICATED SINCE 1908
Serial Number:	76317323	NATREX
Serial Number:	76313269	4 WAY
Serial Number:	76311712	FOUR WAY
Serial Number:	76286902	DEXATRIM RESULTS
Serial Number:	76182390	CLEAR CONFIDENCE
Serial Number:	76061736	MOSQUITO COAST
Serial Number:	75822591	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.2646 CLE TRADEMARK

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans
Total Attachments: 3 source=rel-t Signal#page1.tif source=rel-t Signal#page2.tif source=rel-t Signal#page3.tif	

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Signal Investment & Management Co. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2002, at Reel 002500 Frame 0319 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 20th day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

Name: Laura B. Schmuck

Title: Agency Officer Assistant Vice President

CHAR1\750290_1

(Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mařk	Registration No.	Registration Date
Miscellaneous Design	2,209,811	December 8, 1998
SUMMER HIGHLIGHTS	2,426,634	February 6, 2001
DEXATRIM NATURAL	2,424,115	January 23, 2001
OMNIGEST EZ	2,409,502	November 28, 2000
NEW PHASE	2,390,476	September 26, 2000
QUIK GEL	2,423,961	January 23, 2001
REPOSE	2,300,011	December 14, 1999
HAVE YOU BONDED TODAY?	2,304,853	December 28, 1999
ECHINEX	2,260,962	July 13, 1999
HARMONEX	2,235,369	March 23, 1999
NATREX	2,138,650	February 24, 1998
GOLD BOND and Design	2,125,543	December 30, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	2,190,345	September 22, 1998
THE QUICKEST PROTECTION UNDER THE SUN	2,166,505	June 16, 1998
DEXATRIM ALL NATURAL	2,133,406	January 27, 1998
ICY TO DULL THE PAIN AND HOT TO RELAX IT AWAY	2,343,862	April 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design	2,362,493	June 27, 2000
SUN SOURCE and Design	2,157,302	May 12, 1998
Miscellaneous Design	2,006,261	October 8, 1996
CAPZASIN-HP	2,034,577	January 28, 1997
PROPALMEX	2,070,665	June 10, 1997
454	1,999,980	September 10, 1996
FLEX-ALL	1,999,979	September 10, 1996
MELATONEX	2,065,823	May 27, 1997
PAMPRIN (Stylized Letters)	1,982,586	June 25, 1996
ASPERGEL	2,027,866	December 31, 1996
QUIK GEL	1,951,563	January 23, 1996
REPOZE	1,957,827	February 20, 1996
CHILL STICK	2,373,080	August 1, 2000
THE ULTIMATE WATERPROOF SUNBLOCK	1,996,473	August 27, 1996
P PURIFIED CAPSAICIN and Design	1,930,288	October 24, 1995
CAPZASIN-P	2,226,385	February 23, 1999
SUNSOURCE	1,947,948	January 16, 1996
GARLIQUE	1,972,070	May 7, 1996
SPORTSCREME	1,712,993	September 8, 1992
REJUVEX	1,730,604	November 10, 1992
ULTRASWIM	1,681,731	April 7, 1992
FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE YOUR PERIOD	1,674,764	February 11, 1992
FLEX-ALL 454	1,569,189	December 5, 1989
FLEX-ALL 454 (Stylized Letters)	1,481,352	March 22, 1988
ARTHRITIS HOT	1,491,903	June 14, 1988

CHAR1\750290_1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PREMSYN PMS (Stylized Letters)	1,471,156	January 5, 1988
ULTRA SWIM and Design	1,471,131	January 5, 1988
PAMPRIN-IB	1,499,182	August 9, 1988
SUN-IN	1,456,006	September 8, 1987
TADPOLE	1,339,919	June 11, 1985
SUNSOURCE	1,287,627	July 31, 1984
MUDD	1,290,647	August 21, 1984
INGRAM'S I.Q.U.	1,286,791	July 24, 1984
BULLFROG	1,279,506	May 29, 1984
AMPHIBIOUS FORMULA	1,279,505	May 29, 1984
SALYCIN	1,240,837	June 7, 1983
GOLD BOND (Stylized Letters)	1,209,453	September 21, 1982
ULTRASWIM	1,197,606	June 15, 1982
DEXATRIM	1,068,862	July 5, 1977
APPEDRINE	 1,022,455	October 14, 1975
MUDD	1,011,938	May 27, 1975
ICY-HOT	970,575	October 16, 1973
ASPERCREME	933,107	May 2, 1972
HERPECIN-L	 912,472	June 8, 1971
SUN IN	908,769	February 23, 1971
PAMPRIN	709,866	January 17, 1961
BENZODENT (Block Letters)	595,101	September 14, 1954
SELSON BLUE	929,734	February 22, 1972
SELSON (Block Letters)	 570,750	February 17, 1953

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. Serial No.	Filing Date
ODOR FREE THERAPY	76-367,868	February 7, 2002
GOLD BOND MEDICATED HEALING SINCE 1908 and	76-328,774	October 19, 2001
Design		
MEDICATED HEALING SINCE 1908 and Design	76-328,773	October 19, 2001
NATREX	76-317,323	September 26, 2001
4 WAY and Design	76-313,269	September 14, 2001
FOUR WAY	76-311,712	September 13, 2001
DEXATRIM RESULTS	76-286,902	July 17, 2001
CLEAR CONFIDENCE	76-182,390	December 18, 2000
MOSQUITO COAST	76-061,736	June 2, 2000
Miscellaneous Design	75-822,591	October 13, 1999

CHAR1\750290_1

RECORDED: 09/07/2004